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METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted with 1,900 Canadian adults from July 5th to 8th, 2021. A
random sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set of
partner panels based on the‘Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically
double opt-in survey panels, blended to manage out potential skews in the data from
a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the same
size is +/- 2.3%, 19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted/according to census data to ensure that the sample matched
Canada’s population‘according to age, gender, educational attainment, official
language, and region. Totals may not add up to 100 due to rounding.




A CLEAR MAJORITY OF CANADIANS HAVE ALREADY HAD AT

LEAST ONE SHOT OF VACCINE

Already have had at least one shot

Will take it as soon as available to o
e 7%

Would prefer to wait a bit before o
taking it 7 A)

Prefer not to take it but could be
(o)
persuaded to I 4 / °

Will not take it under any 0
circumstances I 8 / o

Which of the following best describes your position on taking a COVID-19 vaccine?

=

o ' +55%
75 /O - Isince April 2021 ]




A CLEAR MAJORITY OF CANADIANS HAVE ALREADY HAD AT
LEAST ONE SHOT OF VACCINE

Canada 75% 7% D7% 4% 8%
O, O, O, O,
REGION BC 6% 4%3% 7%
AB 68% 8% 8% 6% 10%
SK/MB 69% 7% 8% 3% 14%
ON 8% 8% 4% 6%
Qc 5% N6% 3% 8%
ATL 9% 8% 4% 7%
30-44 8% M% 4% 10%
45 - 59 78% 4%p 6% 5% 7%
60 and over 88% 22%R% 6%
Male 75% 9% 5% 4% 6%
GENDER Female 74% 5% 0 8% 4% 9%
m Already have had at least one shot m Will take it as soon as available to me m Would prefer to wait a bit before taking it

m Prefer not to take it but could be persuaded to m Will not take it under any circumstances

ABACUS DATA
'

Which of the following best describes your position on taking a COVID-19 vaccine? n



59% of 15t DOSE VACCINATED CANADIANS HAVE HAD THEIR SECOND DOSE, WHILE
MAJORITY OF THE REMAINING PLAN TO TAKE IT AT THE EARLIEST AVAILABILITY

Already have had my second dose _ 90/0
Overall, 440/0

of Canadians have

Ready to take it as soon as its 380 / had their second
available ° dose of COVID-19

vaccine

Might or might not bother taking it I 20/0 \ /

Wont take it

0%

ABACUS DATA

Which describes how you are thinking about your second dose? m
[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 15T DOSE]




59% of 15t DOSE VACCINATED CANADIANS HAVE HAD THEIR SECOND DOSE, WHILE
MAJORITY OF THE REMAINING PLAN TO TAKE IT AT THE EARLIEST AVAILABILITY

Canada 59% 38% 208
REGION BC 56% 42% -
AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc 295
ATL
AGE GROUP 18 - 29
30-44 4540
45 - 59

-«

60 and over

GENDER Male
Female

m Already have had my second dose  m Ready to take it as soon as its available  m Might or might not bother taking it m Wont take it

ABACUS DATA
'

Which describes how you are thinking about your second dose? m

[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 15T DOSE]




BEING ABLE TO CHOOSE THE VACCINE IS THE MOST IMPORTANT
FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE NOT HAD THEIR 15t DOSE YET

You have a choice about
which vaccine you can get

How convenient it is to
get to the place to get the 15%

vaccine

Someone you know has

been vaccinated at the
. 13%

location you can get
vaccinated at

m Extremely important Important m Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 1st dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAVE NOT RECEIVED 15T DOSE]




DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE NOT HAD THEIR 1%t DOSE YET

Canada

REGION BC
AB

SK/MB
ON
Qc

ATL

40% 18% 13% 30%

AGE GROUP
18 - 29
30-44
45 - 59
60 and over

24% 27% 23% 26%
35% 33% 19% 13%
39% 23% 12% 26%
369 179 7° 409
GENDER L s i i
Male 25% 30% 19% 26%
Female 40% 23% 15% 22%

VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 24% 43% 16% 17%
1+ DOSE Hesitant 40% 31% 23% 6%
No 30% 6% 9% 55%

m Extremely important » Important B Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 1st dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAVE NOT RECEIVED 15T DOSE]

ABACUS DATA
'



DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE NOT HAD THEIR 1%t DOSE YET

Canada 22% 40%
REGION BC
AB 20% 41%
SK/MB 17% 56%
ON 24% 31%
Qc
ATL 5% 45%
AGE GROUP
18-29 21% 37%
30-44 28% 33%
45 - 59 19% 45%
60 and over %
GENDER 12% 60%
Male
Female 19% 40%
VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 25% 17%
1** DOSE Hesitant 33% 25%
No 4% 84%

m Extremely important Important B Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 1st dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAVE NOT RECEIVED 15T DOSE]



DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE NOT HAD THEIR 1%t DOSE YET

Canada 22% 47%
REGION BC 25% 40%
AB 18% 49%
SK/MB 25% 63%
ON 21% 47%
Qc 25% 42%
ATL 25% 52%
AGE GROUP
18- 29 26% 30%
30-44 23% 43%
45 - 59 23% 61%
60 and over 9
GENDER 23 AY
Male 24% 43%
Female 21% 51%
VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 26% 20%
1% DOSE Hesitant 30% 41%
No 8% 80%

m Extremely important Important B Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 1st dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAVE NOT RECEIVED 15T DOSE]




BEING ABLE TO CHOOSE VACCINE AND LOCATION CONVENIENCE ARE 2
MAJOR DECIDING FACTORS FOR THOSE WHO HAVE HAD THEIR 15t DOSE
BUT NOT 24 DOSE

You have a choice about
which vaccine you can get

How convenient it is to
get to the place to get the
vaccine

Someone you know has
been vaccinated at the
location you can get
vaccinated at

m Extremely important » Important m Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 2nd dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 1ST DOSE BUT NOT 2ND]

ABACUS DATA
'



DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE HAD THEIR 15t DOSE BUT NOT

2" DOSE

Canada
REGION BC
AB 29%
SK/MB 18% 8%
ON 20%
QC 20% 18%
ATL 50% 11% 22% 17%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29
30-44 48% 19% 21% 12%
45 - 59 41% 25% 19% 15%
60 and over 40% 21% 29% 10%
GENDER Male 47% 22% 19% 12%
Female 44% 23% 21% 11%
VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 45% 23% 20% 12%

2 DOSE

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 2nd dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?

Hesitant
No

m Extremely important

[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 1ST DOSE BUT NOT 2ND]

45%

= Important

19%
63%

B Somewhat important

7%

27%
24%

m Not important

8%
6%

A ATA

BACUS D
'



DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE HAD THEIR 15t DOSE BUT NOT

2" DOSE
HOW CONVENIENT IT IS TO GET TO THE PLACE TO GET THE VACCINE

Canada 9%

REGION BC 11%
6%
SK/MB
7%
9%

ATL 56% 16% 20% 7%

AGE GROUP 18 - 29 36% 26% 28% 10%
30-44 45% 24% 23% 7%

45 - 59 36% 30% 24% 10%

60 and over A 28% 28% 10%

GENDER Male 38% 28% 25% 8%
Female 38% 26% 26% 10%
VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 40% 27% 25% 9%
2" DOSE Hesitant 13% 32% 39% 15%
No 63% 13% 24% 0f
m Extremely important » Important B Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 2nd dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 1ST DOSE BUT NOT 2ND]

ABACUS DATA
'



DECIDING FACTOR FOR THOSE WHO HAVE HAD THEIR 15t DOSE BUT NOT

2" DOSE
SOMEONE YOU KNOW HAS BEEN VACCINATED AT THE LOCATION YOU CAN GET VACCINATED A

Canada 11% 17% 55%
REGION BC 25% 49%
AB 1 21% 52%
SK/MB 2%
ON 19% 51%

QcC 13% 12% 65%

[ 11%
0 19%  51%
[ 13% C12% . 65%
ATL 12% 53%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 15% 55%
30-44 15% 56%
45 - 59 21% 52%
60 and over 14% 61%
GENDER Male 15% 54%
Female 18% 56%
VACCINATION - Will take at the earliest availability 16% 57%
2" DOSE Hesitant
No £ 0f
m Extremely important Important B Somewhat important m Not important

How important are the following factors in deciding whether to get your 2nd dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?
[ONLY ASKED IF HAD 1ST DOSE BUT NOT 2ND]




VACCINE RELATED INFORMATION FROM A PHARMACIST IS LIKELY TO IMPACT THE
DECISION OF 2 IN 10 CANADIANS WHO ARE HESITANT* IN TAKING VACCINE SHOTS

4 )

Overall, ONe in five Canadians

are hesitant in taking COVID-19
vaccine because they won't take their 66%
1st or 2" dose as soon as it is
available.

- J

22%
13%
More likely Less likely No impact
If you could get vaccinated at a local community pharmacy and speak to the pharmacist about the vaccine and any possible side- ABACUS DATA
effects, would that make you more likely to get vaccinated, less likely, or would it have no impact on your decision?
0 n

[ONLY ASK IF HESITANT FOR EITHER 15T OR 2NP DOSE. HESITANT IS ANYONE WHO WILL NOT TAKE THE VACCINE AS SOON AS IT IS
AVAILABLE]



7 IN 10 CANADIANS ARE OPEN TO THE IDEA OF GETTING
BOOSTER SHOTS AT A COMMUNITY PHARMACY

71%

16%
13%
Yes No Unsure
. . , : ABACUS DATA
Going forward, people may need to receive booster shots to protect themselves from new variants and to ensure that their . T

immunity to the virus is strong. If you could receive a booster shot at a community pharmacy, would you be willing to get it there?



7 IN 10 CANADIANS ARE OPEN TO THE IDEA OF GETTING
BOOSTER SHOTS AT A COMMUNITY PHARMACY

Canada 71% 13% 16%
BC 73% 13% 15%
REGION AB 69% 13% 18%
SK/MB 61% 18% 20%
ON 69% 14% 17%
Qc 77% 10% 13%
ATL 71% 11% 18%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 62% 18% 20%
30-44 64% 13% 22%
45 - 59 74% 12% 14%
60 and over 80% 10% 10%
GENDER Male 72% 12% 15%
Female 69% 14% 17%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 83% 4% 13%
15t DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 75% 14% 11%
Hesitant
No [/ 82% 14%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 90% 2% 8%
2nd DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 76% 5% 20%
Hesitant 36% 19% 45%
No 13% 32% 56%
" Yes m No m Unsure
, , , _ ABACUS DATA
Going forward, people may need to receive booster shots to protect themselves from new variants and to ensure that their . T

immunity to the virus is strong. If you could receive a booster shot at a community pharmacy, would you be willing to get it there?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN
ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

Agree Disagree

A pharmacy is a safe place to get
vaccinated

5%3% 7% [ERCICIE AL

Pharmacists know how to safely
administer vaccines

4%3% 11% B:IC 7%

Pharmacists are knowledgeable about
vaccines

5%3% 9% 83% 8%

A pharmacy is a private enough place to
get a vaccine

7% 4%5% -1 57 11%

Administering vaccines through a

pharmacy is a more cost-effective way to 34% 41% 6%3% 16% 75% 8%
get them to as many people as possible

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN

ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

Agree Disagree

Canada 41% 44% 5% 3%. 7% 85% 8%
BC 40% 45% 4%2% 8% 86% 6%
REGION AB 48% 40% 4% 4% 4% 88% 8%
SK/MB 36% 52% 6% 2%A4% 88% 8%
ON 34% 46% 6% 4% 10% 81% 10%
Qc 50% 38% 4% 2% 5% 88% 7%
ATL 42% 50% 3%3%2% 92% 6%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 36% 47% 7% 4% 6% 82% 11%
30-44 9% 44% 7% 4% ! 7% 82% 11%
45 - 59 44% 41% 5%2% 8% 85% 7%
60 and over A 46% 2°2% 6% 90% 4%
GENDER Male 45% 42% 4%3% 6% 87% 7%
Female 38% 46% 6% 3% 7% 84% 9%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 48% 43% 3%%5% 91% 4%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 29% 52% 1%  3%4% 82% 14%
Hesitant 19% 51% 12% 5% 13% 70% 17%
No 16% 34% 7% 24% 18% 50% 31%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 51% 43% 1985 % 93% 2%
2~ DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 45% 45% 5%1%5% 89% 6%
Hesitant 24% 48% 12% 0% 16% 72% 12%
No 68% 0% 32% 0f 68% 32%

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN
ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

PHARMACISTS KNOW HOW TO SAFELY ADMINISTER VACCINES
Agree Disagree

Canada A 42% 4%3% 11% 82% 7%
BC 40% 43% 4%949% 12% 83% 5%
REGION AB 41% 44% 3%3% 9% 84% 7%
SK/MB 33% 53% 3%2% 8% 86% 6%
ON 34% 44% 5% 4% 13% 78% 9%
Qc 48% 36% 3%2% 11% 84% 5%
ATL 41% 46% 7% 3%4% 86% 10%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 34% 9% 8% 3% 17% 72% 11%
30-44 7% 43% 4% 5% 12% 79% 9%
45 - 59 43% 43% 3%2% 9% 86% 5%
60 and over 43% 45% 2°%8% 7% 88% 5%
GENDER Male 43% 40% 4%3% 10% 83% 7%
Female 36% 45% 4% 3% 11% 81% 8%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 46% 43% 3%% 7% 89% 4%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 24% 50% 6% 4% 17% 73% 10%
Hesitant 20% A 6% 7% 27% 59% 13%
No 17% 33% 7% 19% 23% 51% 26%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 48% A 20866% 92% 2%
2nd DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 45% 41% 6% 0% 8% 86% 7%
Hesitant 29% 55% 3% 13% 84% 3%
No 68% 0% 32% 0f 68% 32%

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN
ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

PHARMACISTS ARE KNOWLEDGEABLE ABOUT VACCINES
Agree Disagree

Canada 8% 45% 5% 3% 9% 83% 8%
BC 38% 47% 5%1% 9% 85% 6%
REGION AB 43% 41% 4%3% 10% 84% 6%
SK/MB 30% 57% 3%2% 7% 87% 6%
ON 31% 46% 7% 3% 13% 77% 10%
Qc 49% 41% 3% % 6% 90% 4%
ATL 43% 41% 6% 7% 3% 84% 13%
AGE GROUP 18-29 35% 45% 7% 3% 11% 79% 10%
30-44 5% 44% 7% 3%  11% 79% 10%
45 - 59 41% 41% 7% 2% 10% 81% 8%
60 and over 41% 50% 1°3% 6% 91% 4%
GENDER Male 41% 42% 5% 3% 8% 84% 8%
Female 35% 47% 5% 2% 10% 82% 7%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 44% A 3% % 6% 90% 4%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 26% 56% 9% 2% 7% 82% 10%
Hesitant 17% 44% 14% 3% 22% 61% 17%
No 15% 30% 10% 20% 24% 45% 30%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 46% 46% 205/5% 92% 3%
2nd DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 43% 44% 3%2% 8% 87% 5%
Hesitant 24% 61% 10% 0%56% 84% 10%
No 4 68% 0% 32% 04 68% 32%

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN

ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

Agree Disagree

Canada 8% 46% 7% 4% 5% 84% 11%
BC 36% 49% 6% 3% 6% 85% 9%
REGION AB 44% 45% 4% 6%1° 89% 10%
SK/MB 31% 52% 10% 4% 3% 83% 14%
ON 32% 48% 9% 4% 7% 81% 12%
Qc 46% 40% 8% 2%4% 86% 10%
ATL 43% 48% 4% 4949 91% 8%
AGE GROUP 18-29 31% 49% 10% 4% 5% 80% 14%
30-44 4% 48% 8% 4% 5% 82% 13%
45 -59 40% 43% 8% _ 4% 5% 83% 12%
60 and over 44% 47% 3%2%4% 91% 6%
GENDER Male 41% 45% 7% 3% 4% 86% 10%
Female 35% 48% 8% 4% 5% 83% 12%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 43% 47% 6% 1%8%) 90% 7%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 34% 9% 20% 2% 4% 73% 23%
Hesitant 19% 59% 9% 7 A 78% 14%
No 16% 33% 11% 26% 15% 49% 36%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 48% 44% 3%%4% 92% 4%
2~ DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 37% 51% 9% 12% 88% 10%
Hesitant 24% 49% 25% 2R 73% 25%
No 31% 37% 0% 32% 0 68% 32%

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



CANADIANS FEEL CONFIDENT ABOUT THE ROLE PHARMACISTS PLAY IN

ADMINISTRATING VACCINES AND SHARING THE RELATED INFORMATION

Agree Disagree

Canada 4% 41% 6% 3% 16% 75% 8%
BC 30% 42% 6% 2% 19% 72% 8%
REGION AB 40% 41% 292% 14% 81% 4%
SK/MB 25% 49% 6%0% 20% 74% 6%
ON 30% 42% 6% 4% 18% 72% 10%
Qc 41% 36% 8% 2% 13% 77% 10%
ATL 45% 6% 6%0% 13% 81% 6%
AGE GROUP 18 - 29 31% 42% 7% 4% 16% 73% 11%
30-44 % 42% 8% 2% 15% 75% 10%
45 - 59 37% 38% 6% 1% 19% 74% 7%
60 and over 36% 42% 3%3% 16% 78% 7%
GENDER Male 39% 40% 6% 3%  13% 78% 9%
Female 30% 42% 5% 2% 20% 72% 8%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 39% 40% 5%1%  14% 79% 6%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 34% 48% 9% 4% 5% 83% 12%
Hesitant 21% 42% 9% 3% 26% 63% 12%
No 9% 35% [$ 16% 34% 44% 22%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 42% 40% 5%1%  12% 82% 6%
2nd DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 35% 40% A EA 18% 75% 6%
Hesitant 23% 60% 5%2% 10% 83% 7%
No 39% 24% 32% 0%56% 63% 32%

m Strongly agree m Agree m Disagree m Strongly disagree m Unsure

ABACUS DATA
'

When it comes to vaccinations and pharmacists, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



10% OF THE POPULATION HAS MISSED OUT ON GETTING
ANOTHER VACCINE (BEYOND COVID-19) DUE TO THE PANDEMIC

Yes, me I 5%
Yes, my kids I 20/0

Yes, someone else in my family I 4%

: . : : ABACUS DATA
As a result of COVID, have you or someone in your family missed or delayed getting another vaccine (beyond COVID-19)? Select .

all that apply: "




10% OF THE POPULATION HAS MISSED OUT ON GETTING
ANOTHER VACCINE (BEYOND COVID-19) DUE TO THE PANDEMIC

Canada |5/ 90%
BC YA 90%
REGION L\ 5%0% 88%
SK/MB 8% 5% 83%
ON WA 89%
QC 7% 96%
ATL T3S 95%
AGE GROUP 18- 29 A 87%
30-44 7% 3% 8870
45 - 59 HFIA 93%
60 and over [RZI3" 92%
GENDER Male AR 91%
Female 4%2% 90%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated EJ&E3 92%
15t DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 18% 5% 75%
Hesitant W50 86%
No ERFRLS 94%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 7§32 23%
2nd DOSE Will take at the earliest availability EEZ5Z 92%
Hesitant 27% (2% 73%
No 7% 93%
H Yes, me H Yes, my kids m Yes, someone else in my family m Neither
. o , . ABACUS DATA
As a result of COVID, have you or someone in your family missed or delayed getting another vaccine (beyond COVID-19)? Select . T

all that apply:



GOING FORWARD, >80% OF CANADIANS WOULD FEEL
COMFORTABLE GETTING ROUTINE VACCINATIONS AT A PHARMACY

Comfortable Uncomfortable

Getting your routine
vaccinations like measles

(besides COVID-19) at a
pharmacy

7% 6% 87% 13%

Getting your children
vaccinated at a 8% 8% 84% 16%
pharmacy

m Completely comfortable m Pretty comfortable m Pretty uncomfortable m Completely uncomfortable

ABACUS DATA
'

Going forward, how comfortable would you be...



GOING FORWARD, 87% OF CANADIANS WOULD FEEL COMFORTABLE
GETTING ROUTINE VACCINATIONS AT A PHARMACY

Comfortable Uncomfortable

Canada A 8% 7% 6% 87% 13%
BC 48% 38% 10% 5% 86% 14%
REGION AB 53% 40% 3%3% 94% 6%
SK/MB 50% 34% 5% 12% 83% 17%
ON 43% 40% 9% 7% 84% 16%
QcC 57% 33% 5% 5% 90% 10%
ATL 57% 8% %A% 94% 6%
AGE GROUP 18-29 40% 47% 7% 6% 87% 13%
30-44 44% 41% 7% 8% 85% 15%
45 - 59 52% 36% 7% 4% 88% 12%
60 and over 60% 29% 6% 6% 89% 11%
GENDER Male 53% 37% 6% 4% 90% 10%
Female 47% 38% 8% 8% 85% 15%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 59% 4% 5% 29 93% 7%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 29% 62% o 20, 91% 9%
Hesitant 23% 57% 12% 8% 80% 20%
No 18% 24% 13% 45% 42% 58%
VACCINATION - Vaccinated 66% 30% 3% 96% 4%
2~ DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 49% 40% 8% 3% 89% 11%
Hesitant 26% 46% 18% 10% 72% 28%
No 56% 6%0% 39% 61% 39%

m Completely comfortable m Pretty comfortable m Pretty uncomfortable m Completely uncomfortable

ABACUS DATA
'

Going forward, how comfortable would you be...



GOING FORWARD, 84% OF CANADIANS WOULD FEEL COMFORTABLE
GETTING THEIR CHILDREN VACCINATED AT A PHARMACY

Comfortable Uncomfortable

Canada 46% 8% 8% 8% 84% 16%

BC 45% 40% 10% 6% 85% 15%

REGION AB 50% 40% 5% 6% 89% 11%
SK/MB 45% 37% 5% 13% 82% 18%

ON 40% 39% 12% 9% 79% 21%

Qc 53% 35% 5% 7% 88% 12%

ATL 57% 4% 4% 5% 91% 9%

AGE GROUP 18-29 37% 46% 9% 8% 83% 17%
30-44 40% 42% 9% 9% 82% 18%

45 - 59 49% 36% 8% 7% 85% 15%

60 and over 55% 31% 7% 7% 85% 15%

GENDER Male 49% 37% 8% 6% 86% 14%
Female 43% 39% 9% 9% 82% 18%

VACCINATION - Vaccinated 55% 5% 6% 3% 90% 10%
1st DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 24% 63% 10% 3% 87% 13%
Hesitant 20% 53% 18% 9% 73% 27%

No 13% 21% 13% 53% 34% 66%

VACCINATION - VaCCinated 620/° 3200 40/&0 94% 6%
2~ DOSE Will take at the earliest availability 47% 39% 10% 4% 86% 14%
Hesitant 18% 60% 6% 16% 78% 22%

No 56% 6%0°% 39% 61% 39%

m Completely comfortable m Pretty comfortable m Pretty uncomfortable m Completely uncomfortable

ABACUS DATA
'

Going forward, how comfortable would you be...





